## THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

**NEWS RELEASES** 

PUBLISHED: SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

## **Professional**

DIANE T. CARTER
AUSTIN:
512.703.5738
DIANE.CARTER@
HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

## Husch Blackwell Named a "Top 100 Law Firm for Women" by *Women Inc.* Magazine

Husch Blackwell has been honored by *Women Inc.* Magazine as one of the nation's "Top 100 Firms for Women" for 2019 in a selection process based on community outreach, recruitment, industry prominence and prior recognition.

Husch Blackwell's Women's Initiative illustrates the value the firm places on the vital role of women in the legal field. At Husch Blackwell, women make up 24 percent of partners and 52 percent of associates. Husch Blackwell's Women's Initiative offers professional development opportunities and events designed to increase leadership roles for female attorneys; and hosts local programs to advance the firm's female attorneys and clients through professional growth and networking.

"This honor affirms our efforts in creating and maintaining an inclusive and supportive work environment," said Diane Carter, Husch Blackwell partner and Executive Board member who leads the firm's Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Committee. "We are proud of the progress we've made and look forward to continuing our push to support and develop effective women leaders."